## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing	ļΛ:is j
KS State Board of Healing	m

KSBHA Docket No. 15-HA00052

In the Matter of	)
DEBRA S. HILL, P.T.A.	)
	)
Kansas Certificate No. 14-00639	)

## **JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION**

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record and applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On or about December 23, 2014, Certificate Holder entered into a Consent Order with the Board for alleged violations of the Kansas Physical Therapy Practice Act, K.S.A. 65-2901, *et seq.* The Consent Order required Certificate Holder attend and successfully complete a continuing education course for billing and coding provided by Coding and Compliance Initiatives, Inc., and to provide the Board documentation evidencing completion of the same by February 15, 2015.
- 2. On or about March 24, 2015, Certificate Holder submitted to the Board documentation evidencing completion of the in-person ProBe Program presented by CPEP, which Certificate Holder completed on approximately January 23, 2015.
- 3. Certificate Holder has satisfactorily met all requirements of the Consent Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

Journal Entry of Satisfaction Debra S. Hill, P.T.A. KSBHA Docket No. 15-HA00052 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Certificate Holder is hereby discharged from all requirements of the Consent Order filed on December 23, 2014.

IT IS SO ORDERED this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

athleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Debra S. Hill, P.T.A. Confidential

Cedar Vale, Kansas 67024

and a copy hand delivered to:

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with the Board's Executive Director.